in the amount of other decreases in shareholders' equity, the reversal may be

distributed in the form of a surplus.

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of Ennoconn Technology Co., Ltd. and its

Subsidiaries (Continued)

～48～

(2) Earnings distribution

The Company resolved the earnings distribution proposal for the year ended

December 31, 2021 and 2020 at the shareholders’ meeting held on June 23,

2022 and August 3, 2021, and the amount related to the dividends distributed

to the owner are as follows:

  2021 2020

Payout

(NT$) Amount

Payout

(NT$) Amount

 Distributed to owners

of ordinary shares:

  Cash $ 7   742,259   5   480,785

4. Treasury stock

As of September 30, 2022 and 2021, the treasury stock not canceled and held by the

Company was 0 and 655 thousand shares, respectively. Treasury stock held by the

Company shall not enjoy the rights of shareholders before being transferred in

accordance with the Company Act.

5. Other equity (net after tax) and non-controlling interests

Exchange

differences

on

translation of

foreign

financial

statements

Unrealized

gain or loss

on financial

assets at

FVTOCI

Non-control

ling

interests Total

 Balance as of January 1, 2022 $ (1,673,323)   (95,167)   20,565,729   18,797,239

 Net income for period  -   -   1,865,490   1,865,490

 Exchange differences on translating the net assets of

foreign operations

 961,886   -   398,293   1,360,179

 Share of associates accounted for using the equity

method

 1,889   532   354   2,775

 Unrealized gain or loss on financial assets at FVTOCI  -   21,819   3,910   25,729

 Cash dividends distributed by subsidiaries  -   -   (1,178,913)   (1,178,913)

 Changes in percentage of ownership in subsidiaries  -   -   (16,630)   (16,630)

 Non-controlling interests acquired through

combinations

 -   -   23,384   23,384

 Effect of loss of control  -   -   (89,722)   (89,722)

 Other changes  -   -   214,662   214,662

 Balance as of September 30, 2022 $ (709,548)   (72,816)   21,786,557   21,004,193

 Balance as of January 1, 2021 $ (934,258)   (76,666)   21,251,225   20,240,301

 Net income for period  -   -   1,317,885   1,317,885

 Exchange differences on translating the net assets of

foreign operations

 (628,277)   -   (818,209)   (1,446,486)

 Share of associates accounted for using the equity

method
 (191)   (922)   (83)   (1,196)

 Unrealized gain or loss on financial assets at FVTOCI  -   (1,537)   (1,019)   (2,556)

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of Ennoconn Technology Co., Ltd. and its

Subsidiaries (Continued)

～49～

Exchange

differences

on

translation of

foreign

financial

statements

Unrealized

gain or loss

on financial

assets at

FVTOCI

Non-control

ling

interests Total

 Cash dividends distributed by subsidiaries  -   -   (1,104,757)   (1,104,757)

 Increase in non-controlling interests from

establishment of subsidiaries

 -   -   600   600

 Changes in percentage of ownership in subsidiaries  -   -   (11,433)   (11,433)

 Other changes  -   -   (864,067)   (864,067)